Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PHARMERICA, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: DELAWARE ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name: PMSI, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 175 KELSEY LANE City: TAMPA State: FLORIDA Country: USA Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) JULY 19, 2007 Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship ✓ Corporation Citizenship FLORIDA Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STANLEY B. KITA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: HOWSON & HOWSON LLP SUITE 210. Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: FORT WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: PA Zip: 19034 Phone Number: 215 540 9202	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-3040	
Fax Number: 215 540 5818 Email Address: shkita@howsonandhowson.com	Authorized User Name STANLEY B. KITA	
9. Signature: STANLEY B. NATA Name of Person Signing	November 29, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

_ · ·

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No	Issue Date
PHARMA COMPLETE	2,777,306	Registered
	,	10-28-2003
	2,918,034	Registered
ARKOS RISK		1-11-2005
MANAGEMENT		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made this 18th day of July, 2007, by PharMerica, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, PMSI, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring the Seller's entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Buyer its entire right, title and interest of every kind in and to the Trademarks including the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing in all countries of the world.
- 2. Seller hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every trademark application based upon the Trademarks, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Buyer or its successors and assigns. Seller does hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which the Trademarks are now or in the future will be issued to issue to the Buyer all of Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Buyer, its successors and assigns.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

(MP) 02073/004/CLOSING/essignment_TM_PMS1.doc

 $x \in \mathbb{R}^{n} \times \mathbb{R}^{n}$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Seller and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed.

PHARMERICA, INC.

Michael D. DiCandilo,
Executive Vice President

PMSI, INC.

John G. Chou, Vice President



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



700350192A

PTA5

NOVEMBER 16, 2007

STANLEY B. KITA HOWSON & HOWSON LLP SUITE 210 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700350192

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE MUST BE PROVIDED.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

FAX TRANSMITTAL

HOWSON &HOWSON LLP 50 I OFFICE CENTER DRIVE SUITE 210 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

TO:

Assignment Division

Attention: Mary Benton, Examiner

DATE:

November 29, 2007

REFERENCE:

Document I.D. No. 700350192

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 6

FAX NUMBER OF RECIPIENT: 1 571 273 0140

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION

The following has been forwarded via facsimile transmission:

1 pp. Recordation Transmittal Cover Sheet

2 pp. Assignment of Trademarks

1 pp. Exhibit A

1 pp. Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission Under 37 CFR § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and/Trademark Office Assignment Division on November 29, 2007.

The information contained in this flix message and any accompanying pages is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the designated recipient(s). This may be privileged atterney-client communication. If you are not a designated recipient or un agent responsible for delivery of this message, you have received this document in error, and any review, dissemination, distribution, use or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, e-mail or return fix, and return the original by mail. Thank you.

FAX:

(215) 540-5818

E-MAIL:

sbkita@howsonandhowson.com

PHONE:

RECORDED: 11/29/2007

(215) 540-9202 - STANLEY B. KITA